Stock for $50.00 per share, which Series B Preferred Stock will convert automatically at $1.00 per share into shares of Non-Voting Common
Stock upon shareholder approval of such Non-Voting Common Stock and (ii) the issuance of 8,700,000 shares of Common Stock pursuant to
this Rights Offering and backstop commitments (assuming no shares of Series B Preferred Stock are issued pursuant to the backstop
commitments). The information below assumes that no additional capital will be received as a result of the exercise of the Warrants to purchase
1,700,000 shares of Non-Voting Common Stock, since the Warrants have a �cashless� exercise feature permitting the warrant holders to pay the
exercise price in shares. However, if the Warrants were exercised in full for cash, we would receive an additional $1.7 million in capital. You
should read the following table with the consolidated financial statements and notes which are incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

As of December 31, 2011
(Dollars in thousands)

As
Reported

Adjustments
from Initial

Private
Placements (1) (2) Subtotal

Adjustments
from

Rights
Offering/
Priv Plac

Backstop (3) Pro Forma
INTERMOUNTAIN COMMUNITY BANCORP:
Tier 1 Capital $ 67,316 $ 42,159 $ 109,475 $  8,334 $ 117,809
Tier 2 Capital 7,491 7,491 7,491
Total Risk-Based Capital 74,807 42,159 116,966 8,334 125,300
Average Assets for Leverage Capital 919,365 42,159 961,524 8,334 969,858
Total Risk Weighted Assets (4) 594,836 594,836 594,836
Tier 1 Capital/Average Assets (Leverage Ratio) 7.32% 11.39% 12.15%
Tier 1 Capital to Risk-Weighted Assets 11.32% 18.40% 19.81%
Total Risk-Based Capital to Risk-Weighted Assets 12.58% 19.66% 21.06%

PANHANDLE STATE BANK:
Tier 1 Capital $ 74,123 $ 30,000 $ 104,123 $ 104,123
Tier 2 Capital 7,491 7,491 7,491
Total Risk-Based Capital 81,614 30,000 111,614 111,614
Average Assets for Leverage Capital 918,086 30,000 948,086 948,086
Total Risk Weighted Assets (4) 594,049 594,049 594,049
Tier 1 Capital/Average Assets (Leverage Ratio) 8.07% 10.98% 10.98%
Tier 1 Capital to Risk-Weighted Assets 12.48% 17.53% 17.53%
Total Risk-Based Capital to Risk-Weighted Assets 13.74% 18.79% 18.79%

(1) Reflects the issuance and sale of 12,350,352 shares of Common Stock at $1.00 per share, 698,993 shares of Series B Preferred Stock at $50.00 per share
which are initially convertible into 34,949,648 shares of Non-Voting Common Stock at $1.00 per share.

(2) Regulatory capital ratios of the Bank, as adjusted, reflect the contribution by the Company of a net $30 million in capital to the Bank from the proceeds of the